UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY
COMPARISON OF EMPLOYEES BY ASSIGNED POSITION - UNIVERSITY PEER GROUP

IPEDS DATA
Fall 2005
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University of Central Arkansas 478 | 40 | 127 | 93 | 173 | 39 | 143 | 1093 129 11 2 15 3 34 386 607 | 40 | 138 | 95 | 188 | 42 | 177 | 1,287
University of Northern Colorado 400 | 80 | 253 | 5 | 147 | 43 160 | 1088 205 44 1 30 21 568 605 80 | 297 6 | 177 | 43 | 181 | 1,389
Western Illinois University 649 | 136 | 399 | 151 275 | 78 | 209 | 1897 82 27 3 12 2 595 731 | 137 | 426 | 154 | 287 | 78 | 211 | 2,024
University of Northern lowa 597 | 92 | 499 | 29 234 | 68 198 | 1717 171 | 3 65 3 52 41 667 768 @ 95 | 564 32 | 286 | 68 | 239 | 2,052
Murray State University 394 | 56 | 257 | 71 | 249 | 65 | 232 | 1324 151 2 16 3 8 3 351 545 | 58 | 273 | 74 | 257 | 65 | 235 | 1,507
Northern Michigan University 291 | 68 | 219 | 3 | 173 | 23 122 | 899 134 3 6 220 425 | 68 | 222 | 3 | 179 | 23 | 122 | 1,042
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 287 | 20 | 154 | 27 89 16 55 648 167 25 1 11 1 205 454 | 20 | 179 28 | 100 | 16 56 853
University of Central Missouri 448 | 103 | 231 | 125 173 | 84 145 | 1309 147 | 1 3 3 12 45 422 595 104 | 234 128 | 185 | 84 | 190 | 1,520
Sam Houston State University 492 | 64 | 305 | 41 | 191 | 51 | 117 | 1261 178 9 14 4 334 670 | 64 | 314 | 41 | 205 | 51 | 121 | 1,466
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 368 | 63 | 222 | 31 93 | 13 106 | 896 84 1 53 1 32 5 250 452 | 64 | 275 | 32 | 125 | 13 | 111 | 1,072
Average 440 | 72 | 267 58 | 180 | 48 | 149 | 1,213 145 | 2 26 2 19 2 17 400 585 | 73 | 292 59 | 199 | 48 | 164 | 1,421
University of Nebraska at Kearney 306 | 38 128 | 8 111 30 77 698 74 5 20 13 3 196 380 43 | 148 8 | 124 | 30 | 80 813
Percent of Each Category
University of Central Arkansas 43.7%|3.7%11.6%8.5%  15.8%| 3.6%  13.1%| 100.0% 33.4%/0.0% | 2.9% |0.5% 3.9% |0.8% 8.8% | 50.3% 47.2%|3.1% 10.7%| 7.4% | 14.6%| 3.3%  13.8% 100.0%
University of Northern Colorado 36.8% 7.4% 23.3%)0.5% 13.5% 4.0% 14.7% 100.0% 36.1% 0.0% 7.8% 0.2%| 5.3% |0.0% 3.7% | 53.0% 43.6% 5.8% 21.4% 0.4%12.7%3.1% 13.0%  100.0%
Western Illinois University 34.2%7.2% 21.0%8.0% 14.5% 4.1% 11.0% 100.0% 13.8%0.2% | 4.5% [0.5% 2.0% [0.0%| 0.3% | 21.4% 36.1%6.8% | 21.1% | 7.6% | 14.2%3.9% 10.4% | 100.0%
University of Northern lowa 34.8% 5.4% 29.1%|1.7% 13.6% 4.0% 11.5% 100.0% 25.6% 0.5% 9.8% 0.5%/| 7.8% |0.0% 6.2% | 50.2% 37.4% 4.6% 27.5% 1.6%13.9%3.3% 11.7%100.0%
Murray State University 29.8%4.2% 19.4%5.4% 18.8%  4.9% 17.5% 100.0% 43.0%/0.6% | 4.6% |0.9% 2.3% |0.0% 0.9% | 52.1% 36.2%3.9% 18.1%|4.9% | 17.1%|4.3%  15.6% | 100.0%
Northern Michigan University 32.4% 7.6% 24.4%)|0.3% 19.2% 2.6% 13.6% 100.0% 60.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%| 2.7% |0.0% 0.0% | 65.0% 40.8% 6.5% 21.3% 0.3%|17.2%|2.2% 11.7%100.0%
Minnesota State University-Moorhead 44.3%|3.1%23.8%|4.2% | 13.7%| 2.5% | 8.5% | 100.0% 81.5%0.0% 12.2%|0.5% | 5.4% |0.0%  0.5% |100.0% 53.2%|2.3%21.0%|3.3% | 11.7%|1.9%  6.6% |100.0%
University of Central Missouri 34.2% 7.9% 17.7%|9.6% 13.2% 6.4% 11.1% 100.0% 34.8% 0.2% 0.7% 0.7%| 2.8% |0.0% 10.7% /| 50.0% 39.1% 6.8% 15.4% 8.4%12.2%5.5% 12.5% 100.0%
Sam Houston State University 39.0%5.1% 24.2%3.3% 15.2%  4.0% 9.3% |100.0% 53.3%/0.0% | 2.7% |0.0% 4.2% |0.0% 1.2% | 61.4% 45.7%|4.4% | 21.4%|2.8% | 14.0%3.5%  8.3% |100.0%
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 41.1%)7.0%24.8%  3.5% 10.4% 1.5% 11.8% 100.0% 33.6% 0.4% 21.2% 0.4%12.8%0.0% 2.0% | 70.4% 42.2% 6.0% 25.7% 3.0%|11.7%1.2% 10.4% 100.0%
Average 37.0%5.8%21.9% 4.5% 14.8% 3.7% 12.2%) 100.0% 41.6% 0.3% 6.8% 0.5%| 4.9% |0.4% 4.3% | 57.4% 42.1% 5.0% 20.4% 4.0%13.9%3.2% 11.4%100.0%
University of Nebraska at Kearney 43.8%5.4%18.3% 1.2% 15.9% 4.3% 11.0% 100.0% 37.8% 2.6% 10.2% 0.0% 6.6% |0.0% 1.5% | 58.7% 46.7% 5.3% 18.2% 1.0%15.3%3.7%  9.8% 100.0%
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